

# IS POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54954.2(a) OR SECTION 54956

### **PUBLIC ART COMMISSION**

Ian Klaus, Member

Ben Miyaji, *Chair* Loren Gordon, *Vice-Chair* Hsinya Shen, *Member* 

Nia Taylor, Member

City Council Liaison: Liz Kniss

Elise DeMarzo: Public Art Program Director Nadya Chuprina: Public Art Program Coordinator Kristen O'Kane: Director of Community Services Department

http://www.cityofpaloalto.org/publicart

Thursday, November 19, 2020 7:00 pm

Pursuant to the provisions of California Governor's Executive Order N-29-20, issued on March 17, 2020, to prevent the spread of Covid-19, this meeting will be held by virtual teleconference only, with no physical location. The meeting will be broadcast on Midpen Media Center at https://midpenmedia.org. Members of the public who wish to participate by computer or phone can find the instructions at the end of this agenda. To ensure participation in a particular item, we suggest calling in or connecting online 15 minutes before the item you wish to speak on.

https://zoom.us/join Meeting ID: 940 989 72190 Phone: +1 669 900 6833

#### **AGENDA**

ROLL CALL AGENDA CHANGES, REQUESTS, DELETIONS ORAL COMMUNICATIONS

Members of the public may address the Commission on any subject not on the agenda. A reasonable time restriction may be imposed at the discretion of the Chair. The Commission reserves the right to limit oral communications period to 3 minutes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: PAC Special Meeting – September 24, 2020 ATTACHMENT;

STAFF COMMENTS

## ACTION:

 New Acquisition of Artwork – Review and acceptance of artwork donation by former Cubberley Artist Studio Program (CASP) artist Yishu Wang into the City's Collection of Public Art. ATTACHMENT

#### NON-ACTION:

- 2. <u>Race and Equity Public Art</u> Discussion of the City Council referral to the PAC to develop a permanent public artwork on King Plaza to recognize the City's priorities on race and equity. ATTACHMENT
- 3. <u>Temporary Murals Update</u> Staff will update the Commission on the eight artists selected to create temporary murals in the California Avenue and University Avenue Districts.

PUBLIC LETTERS: ATTACHMENT

**ANNOUNCEMENTS** 

FOR YOUR CALENDAR:

Next PAC regular meeting – Thursday, December 17, 2020